

**CS no.297/19**

**Usha Devi & Ors VS Sandhya Joshi & Ors**

**17.02.2020**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Anubhav Bhardwaj for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Anirudh for defendant.

Copy of the plaint along with documents supplied today in the Court to Ld counsel for defendant.

Within 30 days from the date of receipt of documents, defendant is directed to file WS with advance copy to the plaintiff within same duration. Within 30 days from the date of receipt of WS, replication to be filed by plaintiff with advance copy to the opposite party.

Both the parties are directed to file original documents on record, if not already filed within two months. Both the parties to appear along with their affidavit of admission/denial on the next date of hearing.

Put up for framing of issues on **11.05.2020**.

**(Chetna Singh)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**17.02.2020**