

**CS no. 297/19**

**Usha Devi VS Sandhya Joshi**

**27.09.2021**

**Present:** Sh. S.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present through VC.

Sh. Anirudh Sharma, Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant present through VC.

Heard.

Put up for further arguments on **29.11.2021**.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**27.09.2021**