

CS No. 297/19

Usha Devi and ors vs. Sandhya Joshi and ors

13.04.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Santosh Prasad for the plaintiffs.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Shreya Chanda for defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Considered orders dated 23.09.2022. Nonetheless one application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC has been moved by the plaintiff and it is stated by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs that he would like to withdraw the application moved under Order 33 Rule 1 CPC. As far as application under Order 33 Rule 1 CPC is concerned, as plaintiff wants to withdraw the same, same is dismissed as withdrawn. Copy of application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC supplied.

Plaintiff is directed to file proposed amended plaint and supply the advance copy of the same to the defendant.

Relist the matter for reply if any, arguments on the application as moved today now on 08.08.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.04.2023