

CS No. 297/19
Usha Devi and Ors. Vs. Sandhya Joshi and Ors

21.01.2025

Present : Mr. Santosh Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff through VC.

Ms. Navya Nanda, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Rejoinder and reply to the application under Order 7 Rule
11 of CPC has been filed by the plaintiffs.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment
for addressing arguments.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1 requests that
direction be passed for supplying copy of the replication and
reply to the Ld. Main Counsel at his e-mail address
office@asharma.in

Let copy of the rejoinder and reply to the above application
be e-mailed to the Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 at the above
e-mail address within two weeks from today.

To come up for arguments on the above application
on 03.06.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.01.2025