

CS 297/19

USHA DEVI AND ORS Vs. SANDHYA JOSHI AND ORS

06.11.2025

Lawyers are observing strike today.

Present: Mr. Santosh Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Neelakh Sharma, Ld. Counsel proxy for the
defendant No.1 through VC.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant No.1 to
address the arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC. Since
lawyers are observing strike today, adjournment is being granted.

Put up on 12.03.2026 for arguments on above
application.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

06.11.2025