

CS 297/19

USHA DEVI AND ORS Vs. SANDHYA JOSHI AND ORS

12.03.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Defendant No.1 in person.

Put up for appearance of plaintiff at 11.00 AM.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

12.03.2026

11.00 AM

Present: Mr. Santosh Pratap, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Further passover is sought for 12.30 PM on behalf of
defendant. Put up at 12.30 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

12.03.2026

Contd...

12.30 PM

Present: Mr. Santosh Pratap, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Arguments addressed on application u/O 7 Rule 11
of CPC have been heard on behalf of both the parties. To come
up for orders on 13.03.2026 at 4.00 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.03.2026